
2011 MSHSL Section 7AA Championships Boys 
Cloquet Country Club     Oct. 27, 2011 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Andover                  30    1    3    6    8   12   29   50  16:26.6  1:01.8 
  2 Forest Lake              98    5    7   19   31   36   45   83  17:07.4  1:25.8 
  3 Duluth East             120    4   21   23   26   46   47   63  17:20.0  1:36.8 
  4 Grand Rapids            121   11   16   24   30   40   86   89  17:25.2  0:53.6 
  5 Elk River               126   10   13   15   33   55   64   67  17:23.2  1:22.4 
  6 Chisago Lakes           167    2    9   34   53   69   87   97  17:25.0  2:18.2 
  7 Cloquet                 186   14   22   44   52   54   75   77  17:44.3  1:01.8 
  8 Princeton               246   27   32   35   70   82   99  103  18:04.0  1:15.0 
  9 Cambridge-Isanti        251   42   43   49   58   59   60   61  18:04.5  0:18.0 
 10 Duluth Denfeld          259   20   28   57   76   78   79   93  18:05.6  1:24.5 
 11 St. Francis             263   18   39   66   68   72   80   96  18:05.9  1:13.2 
 12 Big Lake                282   25   37   38   90   92   98  102  18:14.1  1:35.5 
 13 Hermantown              290   17   48   56   81   88  101  105  18:15.1  1:39.7 
 14 North Branch            348   41   65   73   84   85   94   95  18:30.8  1:00.3 
 15 Hibbing                 378   51   62   74   91  100  107       18:42.6  1:23.3 
 16 Zimmerman               498   71  104  106  108  109  110  111  20:02.5  2:18.7 
 
1. Andover 
    1  Mitch Fisher, 12           16:01.5   
    3  Steven Cotter, 11          16:15.6   
    6  Kurt Hellmann, 12          16:22.7   
    8  Chris Meados, 10           16:29.5   
   12  Kyle Hellmann, 12          17:03.3   
   29  Ryan McKeefry, 12          17:36.4   
   50  Lucas Kivimaki, 12         18:04.8   
Total Time = 1:22:12.6     Total Places = 30 
 
2. Forest Lake 
    5  Ben Long, 12               16:22.6   
    7  Joe Jackson, 12            16:26.3   
   19  Jack Ebel, 11              17:18.3   
   31  Leo Hipp, 9                17:41.0   
   36  Candido Sanchez, 7         17:48.4   
   45  Tommy Babcock, 8           17:58.5   
   83  Alex Kelley, 12            18:48.5   
Total Time = 1:25:36.6     Total Places = 98 
 
3. Duluth East 
    4  Ryan Davis, 12             16:22.4   
   21  Darrell Tapa, 12           17:20.1   
   23  Victor Pilon, 12           17:25.8   
   26  Bauer LeSavage, 12         17:32.1   
   46  Garron Torma, 11           17:59.2   
   47  Seth Loeffler-Kemp, 11     18:02.9   
   63  Michael Chmielewski, 12    18:21.2   
Total Time = 1:26:39.6     Total Places = 120 
 
4. Grand Rapids 
   11  Colin Cottingham, 11       16:57.1   
   16  Jake Avenson, 10           17:13.3   
   24  Keenan Francois-King, 11   17:27.2   
   30  Trevor Klatt, 11           17:37.3   
   40  Jason Bibeau, 10           17:50.7   
   86  John Burt, 12              18:53.8   
   89  Jake Skyles, 11            18:55.2   
Total Time = 1:27:05.6     Total Places = 121 
 
5. Elk River 
   10  Lucas Trapp, 8             16:48.4   
   13  Ryan Trapp, 11             17:06.4   
   15  Cole Konczal, 12           17:08.6   
   33  Mitchell Weege, 9          17:41.7   
   55  Breck Hickman, 10          18:10.8   
   64  Nate Webster, 11           18:22.6   
   67  Blake Thompson, 12         18:26.1   
Total Time = 1:26:55.9     Total Places = 126 
 
6. Chisago Lakes 
    2  Luke McKenzie, 12          16:09.2   
    9  Andy Magnuson, 10          16:35.3   
   34  Noah Rockenback, 11        17:45.1   
   53  Quinton Lee, 9             18:07.6   
   69  Zach West, 9               18:27.4   
   87  Carl Osterberg, 10         18:54.5   
   97  Al Vrundy, 12              19:16.1   
Total Time = 1:27:04.6     Total Places = 167 

7. Cloquet 
   14  Erik Swanson, 11           17:06.4   
   22  Dylan Marvel, 10           17:23.7   
   44  Jace Anderson, 10          17:56.3   
   52  Aaron Peterson, 11         18:06.9   
   54  Sam Jorgenson, 11          18:08.2   
   75  Luke Heine, 11             18:36.8   
   77  Chris Larson, 11           18:39.2   
Total Time = 1:28:41.5     Total Places = 186 
 
8. Princeton 
   27  Ryan Yonak, 11             17:33.4   
   32  Brian Kunz, 11             17:41.7   
   35  Carl Wold, 12              17:46.5   
   70  Jack Sinkel, 10            18:29.7   
   82  Michael Huebsch, 10        18:48.4   
   99  Nick Langenfeld, 10        19:20.5   
  103  Bailey Thorson, 10         19:46.2   
Total Time = 1:30:19.7     Total Places = 246 
 
9. Cambridge-Isanti 
   42  Alex Mendieta, 10          17:55.4   
   43  Trevor Galligan, 12        17:56.1   
   49  Jordan Kalk, 12            18:04.1   
   58  James Edstrom, 12          18:13.3   
   59  Kyle McCormick, 12         18:13.4   
   60  Sam Renier, 12             18:13.5   
   61  Anthony Mendieta, 10       18:16.6   
Total Time = 1:30:22.3     Total Places = 251 
 
10. Duluth Denfeld 
   20  Matt Lepisto, 11           17:18.4   
   28  Nate Lafond, 12            17:34.8   
   57  Kai Larsen, 11             18:13.3   
   76  Nick Thompson, 9           18:38.3   
   78  Andrew Laughlin, 12        18:42.9   
   79  Jonah Sorell, 12           18:44.0   
   93  Neal Kucera, 11            19:05.4   
Total Time = 1:30:27.7     Total Places = 259 
 
11. St. Francis 
   18  Aaron Jacques, 11          17:17.6   
   39  Reed Harmon, 11            17:49.7   
   66  Mark Worthinton, 11        18:24.3   
   68  Grant Sparstad, 9          18:26.7   
   72  Glenn Dippon, 12           18:30.8   
   80  Joseph Anderson, 12        18:44.1   
   96  Mitch Tiedke, 12           19:13.7   
Total Time = 1:30:29.1     Total Places = 263 
 
12. Big Lake 
   25  Nathaniel Souther, 9       17:28.5   
   37  Justin Prosser, 12         17:48.8   
   38  Peter Olson, 11            17:48.9   
   90  Jacob Block, 9             19:00.1   
   92  Chris Audette, 12          19:04.0   
   98  Kevin Carston, 9           19:17.0   
  102  Cory Gease, 10             19:41.9   
Total Time = 1:31:10.3     Total Places = 282 



13. Hermantown 
   17  Ryan Kero, 9               17:15.3   
   48  Nate Struckman, 12         18:03.9   
   56  Tyler Lafontaine, 12       18:13.0   
   81  Nolan Juusola, 9           18:47.9   
   88  Brendan Baker, 8           18:55.0   
  101  Nathan Bich, 7             19:31.3   
  105  Chase Smith, 9             20:11.3   
Total Time = 1:31:15.1     Total Places = 290 
 
14. North Branch 
   41  Kyle Crowell, 10           17:51.9   
   65  Ean Charpentier, 11        18:22.9   
   73  Zach Peno, 11              18:34.9   
   84  Alex Fitcha, 10            18:51.9   
   85  Mike Vogel, 12             18:52.2   
   94  Jon Amundson, 12           19:07.7   
   95  Branden Heidelberger, 12   19:13.5   
Total Time = 1:32:33.8     Total Places = 348 

15. Hibbing 
   51  Will Maki, 10              18:06.5   
   62  Andy Rudberg, 10           18:18.7   
   74  Ben Nelson, 10             18:36.6   
   91  Sam Gustafson, 12          19:01.1   
  100  Luke Ray, 8                19:29.8   
  107  Casey Daniels, 11          20:42.1   
Total Time = 1:33:32.7     Total Places = 378 
 
16. Zimmerman 
   71  Tyler Lorden, 11           18:30.4   
  104  Sam Bender, 12             19:48.3   
  106  Derek Williams, 9          20:20.0   
  108  Stuart MacGregor, 12       20:44.5   
  109  Travis Carr, 11            20:49.1   
  110  Erik Gruhlke, 9            21:19.4   
  111  Chase Laxdahl, 8           21:42.6   
Total Time = 1:40:12.3     Total Places = 498

 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Mitch Fisher, 12           16:01.5    Andover               
    2     2  Luke McKenzie, 12          16:09.2    Chisago Lakes         
    3     3  Steven Cotter, 11          16:15.6    Andover               
    4     4  Ryan Davis, 12             16:22.4    Duluth East           
    5     5  Ben Long, 12               16:22.6    Forest Lake           
    6     6  Kurt Hellmann, 12          16:22.7    Andover               
    7     7  Joe Jackson, 12            16:26.3    Forest Lake           
    8     8  Chris Meados, 10           16:29.5    Andover               
    9     9  Andy Magnuson, 10          16:35.3    Chisago Lakes         
   10    10  Lucas Trapp, 8             16:48.4    Elk River             
   11    11  Colin Cottingham, 11       16:57.1    Grand Rapids          
   12    12  Kyle Hellmann, 12          17:03.3    Andover               
   13    13  Ryan Trapp, 11             17:06.4    Elk River             
   14    14  Erik Swanson, 11           17:06.4    Cloquet               
   15    15  Cole Konczal, 12           17:08.6    Elk River             
   16    16  Jake Avenson, 10           17:13.3    Grand Rapids          
   17    17  Ryan Kero, 9               17:15.3    Hermantown            
   18    18  Aaron Jacques, 11          17:17.6    St. Francis           
   19    19  Jack Ebel, 11              17:18.3    Forest Lake           
   20    20  Matt Lepisto, 11           17:18.4    Duluth Denfeld        
   21    21  Darrell Tapa, 12           17:20.1    Duluth East           
   22    22  Dylan Marvel, 10           17:23.7    Cloquet               
   23    23  Victor Pilon, 12           17:25.8    Duluth East           
   24    24  Keenan Francois-King, 11   17:27.2    Grand Rapids          
   25    25  Nathaniel Souther, 9       17:28.5    Big Lake              
   26    26  Bauer LeSavage, 12         17:32.1    Duluth East           
   27    27  Ryan Yonak, 11             17:33.4    Princeton             
   28    28  Nate Lafond, 12            17:34.8    Duluth Denfeld        
   29    29  Ryan McKeefry, 12          17:36.4    Andover               
   30    30  Trevor Klatt, 11           17:37.3    Grand Rapids          
   31    31  Leo Hipp, 9                17:41.0    Forest Lake           
   32    32  Brian Kunz, 11             17:41.7    Princeton             
   33    33  Mitchell Weege, 9          17:41.7    Elk River             
   34    34  Noah Rockenback, 11        17:45.1    Chisago Lakes         
   35    35  Carl Wold, 12              17:46.5    Princeton             
   36    36  Candido Sanchez, 7         17:48.4    Forest Lake           
   37    37  Justin Prosser, 12         17:48.8    Big Lake              
   38    38  Peter Olson, 11            17:48.9    Big Lake              
   39    39  Reed Harmon, 11            17:49.7    St. Francis           
   40    40  Jason Bibeau, 10           17:50.7    Grand Rapids          
   41    41  Kyle Crowell, 10           17:51.9    North Branch          
   42    42  Alex Mendieta, 10          17:55.4    Cambridge-Isanti      
   43    43  Trevor Galligan, 12        17:56.1    Cambridge-Isanti      
   44    44  Jace Anderson, 10          17:56.3    Cloquet               
   45    45  Tommy Babcock, 8           17:58.5    Forest Lake           
   46    46  Garron Torma, 11           17:59.2    Duluth East           
   47    47  Seth Loeffler-Kemp, 11     18:02.9    Duluth East           
   48    48  Nate Struckman, 12         18:03.9    Hermantown            
   49    49  Jordan Kalk, 12            18:04.1    Cambridge-Isanti      
   50    50  Lucas Kivimaki, 12         18:04.8    Andover               
   51    51  Will Maki, 10              18:06.5    Hibbing               
   52    52  Aaron Peterson, 11         18:06.9    Cloquet               
   53    53  Quinton Lee, 9             18:07.6    Chisago Lakes         
   54    54  Sam Jorgenson, 11          18:08.2    Cloquet               
   55    55  Breck Hickman, 10          18:10.8    Elk River             
   56    56  Tyler Lafontaine, 12       18:13.0    Hermantown            
   57    57  Kai Larsen, 11             18:13.3    Duluth Denfeld        
   58    58  James Edstrom, 12          18:13.3    Cambridge-Isanti      
   59    59  Kyle McCormick, 12         18:13.4    Cambridge-Isanti      



   60    60  Sam Renier, 12             18:13.5    Cambridge-Isanti      
   61    61  Anthony Mendieta, 10       18:16.6    Cambridge-Isanti      
   62    62  Andy Rudberg, 10           18:18.7    Hibbing               
   63    63  Michael Chmielewski, 12    18:21.2    Duluth East           
   64    64  Nate Webster, 11           18:22.6    Elk River             
   65    65  Ean Charpentier, 11        18:22.9    North Branch          
   66    66  Mark Worthinton, 11        18:24.3    St. Francis           
   67    67  Blake Thompson, 12         18:26.1    Elk River             
   68    68  Grant Sparstad, 9          18:26.7    St. Francis           
   69    69  Zach West, 9               18:27.4    Chisago Lakes         
   70    70  Jack Sinkel, 10            18:29.7    Princeton             
   71    71  Tyler Lorden, 11           18:30.4    Zimmerman             
   72    72  Glenn Dippon, 12           18:30.8    St. Francis           
   73    73  Zach Peno, 11              18:34.9    North Branch          
   74    74  Ben Nelson, 10             18:36.6    Hibbing               
   75    75  Luke Heine, 11             18:36.8    Cloquet               
   76    76  Nick Thompson, 9           18:38.3    Duluth Denfeld        
   77    77  Chris Larson, 11           18:39.2    Cloquet               
   78    78  Andrew Laughlin, 12        18:42.9    Duluth Denfeld        
   79    79  Jonah Sorell, 12           18:44.0    Duluth Denfeld        
   80    80  Joseph Anderson, 12        18:44.1    St. Francis           
   81    81  Nolan Juusola, 9           18:47.9    Hermantown            
   82    82  Michael Huebsch, 10        18:48.4    Princeton             
   83    83  Alex Kelley, 12            18:48.5    Forest Lake           
   84    84  Alex Fitcha, 10            18:51.9    North Branch          
   85    85  Mike Vogel, 12             18:52.2    North Branch          
   86    86  John Burt, 12              18:53.8    Grand Rapids          
   87    87  Carl Osterberg, 10         18:54.5    Chisago Lakes         
   88    88  Brendan Baker, 8           18:55.0    Hermantown            
   89    89  Jake Skyles, 11            18:55.2    Grand Rapids          
   90    90  Jacob Block, 9             19:00.1    Big Lake              
   91    91  Sam Gustafson, 12          19:01.1    Hibbing               
   92    92  Chris Audette, 12          19:04.0    Big Lake              
   93    93  Neal Kucera, 11            19:05.4    Duluth Denfeld        
   94    94  Jon Amundson, 12           19:07.7    North Branch          
   95    95  Branden Heidelberger, 12   19:13.5    North Branch          
   96    96  Mitch Tiedke, 12           19:13.7    St. Francis           
   97    97  Al Vrundy, 12              19:16.1    Chisago Lakes         
   98    98  Kevin Carston, 9           19:17.0    Big Lake              
   99    99  Nick Langenfeld, 10        19:20.5    Princeton             
  100   100  Luke Ray, 8                19:29.8    Hibbing               
  101   101  Nathan Bich, 7             19:31.3    Hermantown            
  102   102  Cory Gease, 10             19:41.9    Big Lake              
  103   103  Bailey Thorson, 10         19:46.2    Princeton             
  104   104  Sam Bender, 12             19:48.3    Zimmerman             
  105   105  Chase Smith, 9             20:11.3    Hermantown            
  106   106  Derek Williams, 9          20:20.0    Zimmerman             
  107   107  Casey Daniels, 11          20:42.1    Hibbing               
  108   108  Stuart MacGregor, 12       20:44.5    Zimmerman             
  109   109  Travis Carr, 11            20:49.1    Zimmerman             
  110   110  Erik Gruhlke, 9            21:19.4    Zimmerman             
  111   111  Chase Laxdahl, 8           21:42.6    Zimmerman 
 


